

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB25-163 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 15, strike "BATTERY" and substitute
- 2 "PRODUCT".
- 3 Page 9, line 19, strike "BATTERY" and substitute "PRODUCT".
- 4 Page 17, line 24, strike "AMENDMENT." and substitute "AMENDMENT;
- 5 EXCEPT THAT, IF MULTIPLE PLANS ARE SUBMITTED, THE REVIEW TIMELINE
- 6 IS EXTENDED BY SIXTY DAYS."
- 7 Page 25, line 14, strike "JULY 1, 2027," and substitute "DECEMBER 1,
- 8 2027,".
- 9 Page 35, line 11, after "(1)" insert "(a)".
- 10 Page 35, line 17, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 11 Page 35, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "COVERED BATTERY;
- 12 AND".
- 13 Page 35, line 21, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 14 Page 35, after line 24 insert:
- 15 "(b) SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A
- 16 COVERED BATTERY THAT IS LESS THAN ONE-HALF INCH IN DIAMETER OR
- 17 THAT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SURFACE LENGTH THAT EXCEEDS ONE-HALF
- 18 INCH."
- 19 Page 36, line 5, strike "ONE OF".
- 20 Page 36, line 6, strike "OPTIONS:" and substitute "METHODS:".
- 21 Page 36, line 9, strike "OR" and substitute "AND".

** **